PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Doc Date for Assignors. previously recorded on Reel 026316 Frame 0531. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Doc Date for Assignor McGee, Brian R. is 4/22/2011 and the Doc Date for Babb, Stuart D. is 4/29/2011.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian R. McGee	04/22/2011
Stuart D. Babb	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euro-Pro Operating LLC		
Street Address:	180 Wells Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Newton		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02459		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29386825	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: Patents_ERICA@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Amundsen
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0465.70168US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Amundsen

PATENT

REEL: 026437 FRAME: 0323

OP \$40,00 29386825

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment168#page1.tif source=Assignment168#page2.tif source=Assignment168#page3.tif source=Assignment168#page4.tif source=Assignment168#page5.tif source=Assignment168#page6.tif

TO:ERIC L. AMUNDSEN COMPANY:600 ATLANTIC AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 23, 2011

PTAS

ERIC L. AMUNDSEN 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MA 02210



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/20/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026316/0531 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: E0465.70168US00

ASSIGNOR:

MCGEE, BRIAN R.

DOC DATE: 04/29/2011

ASSIGNOR:

BABB, STUART D.

DOC DATE: 04/22/2011

ASSIGNEE:

EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC
180 WELLS AVENUE
SUITE 200
NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 5/24/2011 8:06:48 PM PAGE 3/004

/004 Fax Server

TO:ERIC L. AMUNDSEN COMPANY:600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

026316/0531 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29386825

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: STEAM MOP FILING DATE: 03/04/2011

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

		PATENT	ASSIGNMENT		
--	--	--------	------------	--	--

05/00/0044

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			05/20/2011 501539050		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	Andread and an and a share and		
NATURE OF CONVEY	/ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	D ATA	,			
		N		Execution Date	
Brian R. McGee				04/29/2011	
Stuart D. Babb				04/22/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	ATA				
Name:	Euro-Pro Ope	rating l	LLC		
Street Address:	180 Wells Ave	enue			
Internal Address:	Suite 200				
City:	Newton	Newton			
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code: 02459					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 29386		825			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	617-646 Patents Eric L. A 600 Atla	lail whe -8000 ERICA munds ntic Av	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. A@WolfGreenfield.com		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		E0465.70168US00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Eric L. Amundsen			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment168#page1.tif source=Assignment168#page2.tif source=Assignment168#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 180 Wells Avenue; Suite 200; Newton, Massachusetts 02459, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2011 under No. 29/386,825, bearing Attorney Docket No. E0465.70168US00, and entitled STEAM MOP, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 3

4/21/2011	in the
Date	Inventor: Brian-R. McGee
•	Address: 5232 Avalon Dr.
	Acton, MA 01720
	Citizenship: US
Witness:	
4/22/11	John Yang
Date	Signature /
	Name: JOHN YANG
	Address: L MUNICOZ ST
	B Troplace 3(1
	MOBURN, MA 01801

4/27/4		Vist Ball
	Inventor: S	Stuart D. Babb
	Address: 7	'4 Valley Rd
	N	Ailton, Massachusetts 02186
Cit	tizenship: U	JS
Witness: 식10억대	L	- Coat
Date	Signature	, ,
	Name:	LAURA CONKIN
	Address:	M4 Rillings PM

Attorney Docket No. E0465.70168US00 2305646.1

RECORDED: 06/14/2011

Page 3 of 3